- UNOFFICIALGOPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND
2 FTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
X

0% .
;}% d E. Schreiber, Esq.
ol Qb & Gilchrist, P.C,

1445 R8s Avenue, Suite 3200
Daltas, Texas 75202

+ OBERT-0I RECDRDING 359,50
Address of Premises; L TROO0Y YRAN S995 13/047%6 1h30000

G B R E~T IR

3001 N. Reekwell (0K COUNTY RECORDER

Chicago, Illinols 60618
Permanent Tax index Number:

13-25-213-012

13-25-213-014

13-25-213-016

13-25-213-018

13-25-213-019

13-25-222-011

SECQND MODIFICAT(N AGREEMENT ch?fSC)
L wA_/
STATE OF JLLINOIS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF COOK §

THIS SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreamert") dated as of
November 15, 1996, is made and exccuted by WISCO H, L.L.C., n Delaware tialted lability
company, whose address is 23 Inverness Way East, Englewood, Colorado 801127 ¥/isco 11",
and BANQUE PARIBAS, in its capacity as agent for the ratable benefit of itself und (he Lenders
(s herelnnfter defined) (Banque Paribas, in such capacity Is referred to hereinafter as the “Agent™)
who are parties to the Mail-Well Credit Agreement (as heretnafter defined), the Supremex Credit
Agreement (ns hereinafter defined) and/or the Equipment Lense Facllity Documents (as herelnafter
deflned), whose address Is 1200 Smith Street, Suite 3100, Houston, Texas 77002,

°2%eT696

RECITALS:

A, Muail-Well [ Corporation, & Delaware corporation {/k/n Mall-Well Corporation

(" Mail-Well") previously obtatned loans (the "Qriglnal Losns") pursuant to that certain Credit
Agreement dnted as of February 24, 1994, by and among Mall-Well, the Agent {In Hs capacity

Cook County, i
RIDAL:NINS.Y 2112800046




-~

FICIAL COPY

Iy

e

!

Z
-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

as ugent for the ratable benefit of itself and the Original Lenders (as herelnafter defined)) and the
(inencial institutlons named therein (together with thelr successors and assigns, the "Qrigingl
Lenders™) (such agreement, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement
dated as of June 10, 1994, nndl that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated as of
September 10, 1994, is herelnnfter called the *Qriginal Credit Agresment”™). The Original Loans
were evidenced by certain promissory notes (the "Qriginal Notes") daied as of February 24, 1994,
executed by Mail-Well payable to the order of the Original Lenders,

B. Pursuant to that certnin Amended nnd Restated Credit Agreement (the "Eirst
Restated Credit Agreement") dated as of December 19, 1994, by and among Mail-Well, the Agent
[in Its capacity as ngent for the ratable benefit of itself and the First Restatement Lenders (ns
hereinnfter defined)] and the financial Institutions named therein {together with thelr successors
ard assigns, the Eirst Restatement Lenders"), Mail-Well obtained additional loans and renewed
and extended the Criginal Loans (the "First Restaled Loags") and, in connection therewith,
executed certain promissnry notes (as more particularly described therein) (the "First Restated
Notes") which renewed, “amended, extended, restated and supplemented the Original Notes
executed by Mail-Well in copiestion with the Original Credit Agreement, The payment of the
First Restated Notes was securza,, in part, by a certain Mortgage, Assignment, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement (the "Quiginal Lien Instrument"), dated as of December 19,
1994, executed and delivered by Maii=w'zil in favor of the Agent (in its capacity as agent for the
ratable benefit of itself and the First Fusintement Lenders), covering certain real property
described on Exhibit "A” attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, and certain
other property described therein, The Originai Lien Instrument was recorded on December 22,
1994, as Document No, 04068022 in the Officeof the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois.

C Pursuant to that certain Second Amended ard Kestated Credit Agreement (the
S_eg_QmLRgmmd_Cmm:_Agmmmm“) dated as of July 31, 1995 Ly and among Mail-Well, the
Agent [in its capacity as agent for the ratable benefit of itself and the Serond Restatement Lenders
(as herein defined)] and the financial institutions named therein (together with their successors and
assigns, the "Second Restatement Lepders"), Mail-Well obtained additionai-loaps-and renewed and
extended the First Restated Loans (the “Second Restated Loans") and, in connzetion therewith,
executed certain promissory notes (as more particularly described therein) (the “Sécond Restated
Notes"} which renewed, amended, extended, restated and supplemented the First Rastated Notes
executed by Mail-Well in connection with the First Restated Credit Agreement. Concurrently
with the execution of the Second Restated Credit Agreement, Mail-Well also entered into thal
certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 1995, by and among Mail-Well, Supremex Ine,
("Supremex"), the Agent [in its capacity as agent for the ratable benefit of itself and the Supremex
Lenders (as hereinafter defined)] and the financinl institutions named therein (together with their
successors and assigns, the "Supremex Lenders") (such agreement, as it may be amended,
restated, supplemented, extended, renewed or otherwise modified from time to time, is hereinafter
called the "Qj.mnm_iumgnm_cmdn_Agmmﬂn") pursuant to which Supremex obtained loans
(the "Qriginal Supremex Loans") and, in connection therewith, executed certain promissory notes

(as more particularly described therein) (the "Qriginal Supremex Notes"). Additionally, pursuant
to the Second Restated Credit Agreement and the Original Supremex Credit Agreement, Mail-

Cook County, invis
RUDAL:BID28.3 2772300046

256T696




Y.
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Welt and the Agent (In Its capucity as agent for the ratable beneflt of itself and the Mall-Well
Lenders and (he Supremex Lenders) made and entered nto thnt certein Flrst Modification
Agreement (the "Eirst Modification”) dated s of July 31, 1995, which was recorded ns Document
No. 95534532 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Ilinols (the Origina) Lien
Instrument, as amended by the First Modifieation, being collectively referred to as the "Lien
Instrumant™).  The Second Restnted Credit Agreement wus subsequently modified by (1) that
certaln Flrst Amendment to Second Amended and Restted Credit Agreement dated as of
September 11, 1995, and (1) that certaln Seeond Amendment to Second Amended and Restuted
Credit Agreement dated s of Apell 22, 1996, The Original Supremex Credit Agreement was
subsequently modified by (1) tha certaln First Amendment 10 Credht Agreement dated as of
September 25 1995, aued (i) that certnin Secondd Amendment to Secont Amended and Restated
Crodit Agresmant dnted us of’ April 22, 1996,

D, MaitWoll is, concurrently herewith, entering into ¢) that certaln Third Amended
and Restuted Credit Agrcement dated us of November 15, (996, by and umong the Agent (in ts
capuelty as ngent for v ratable beneflt of itself and the Mafl-Well Lenders (as fiereinafter
detined)] and the financinl ingtivations named therein (together with their successors and nssigns,
the "Muil-Well Lenders") (sueh avrcement, ns i may be amended, restated, supplemented,
extended, renewed or otherwise madified from tme 1o 1ime, Is beseinafter called the "Mail-Well
Crediv Agreement™) pursuant to which Mail-Well will obtnin additlons) fonns and renew and
extend the Second Restuted Lonns (the “inil-Well Laang") and, In connection therewith, will
execute certulin promissory notes (as more prvticaiaely deseribed therein) (the "Mail-Well Notes")
which renew, amend, extend, restate and suppleiens the Second Restated Notes executed by Mail-
Well ln connectlon with the Second Restated Credivagreenent, nnd (1) that certain Amended and
Restated Credlt Agreement dated s of November 15, 1596, by and among Mali-Well, Supremex,
the Agenu {In its capaclty ns agent for the ratable benefivol self and the Supremex Lenders (us
hereinafter deflned)] and the finnncial tnstitutions named therzin (together with thelr successors
and assigns, the "SupremeX Lenders") (such agreement, as 3 may be amended, restated,
supplemented, extended, renewed or otherwise modified from time io-time, Is hereinafter called
the "Supremex Credit Agreement”) pursuant to which Supremex will soiaia additional Jonns and
renew and extend the Original Supremex Loans and, in conneation therowlth, execute certaln
promissory notes (as move particularly described therein) (the "Supremex No(es") which tenew,
amend, extend, restute and supplement the Original Supremex Motes executed by Supremex in
connection with the Orlginal Supremex Credtit Agreement.

B Mail-Well and certaln of its subsidiarics are, concurrently herewith, consummating
a $30,000,000 sale-leaseback transaction relating to certain existing equipment of Mall-Well and
such subsldiaries and, in connection therewith, are executing that certain Lease Facility Guaranty
(the "Equipment Lease Facility Guaranty") in favor of the "Finguging Lenders" (herein so called)

as such term is defined in the "Equipment Lease Facility Documents” (hereln so called) (as such
term Is defined in the Mail-Well Credit Agreement). The Muil-Well Lenders, the Supremex

Lenders and the Financing Lenders are hereinafier referved to individually and collectively as the
Ill Q[];lﬁ[!'- ]

Cook County, Ifinels
REDAL:BINS.Y 177500046




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

F. Concurrently with the execution of the First Amendment, Mail-Well conveyed the
property described on Exhibit "A" to Wisco II, subject to, among other things, the Lien
Instrument as modified thereby.

G.  Itis acondition precedent to the effectiveness of the Mail-Well Credit Agreement,
the Supremex Credit Agreement and the Equipment Lease Facility Documents that Wisco 11 shall
have executed and delivered this Agrecment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for und in consideration of the sum of Ten Doilars ($10,00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which arc hereby
ncknowlednta, Wisco 1T and the Agent (in its capacity as ngent for the ratable benetit of itself and
the Lenders) keieby agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:
1, Amendments.

A The definition of the term "Credit Agresment” in the Lien Instrument shall be
moditied to mean and refer to, Individusiy-and collectively, the Muil-Well Credit Agreement, the
Supremex Credit Agreement and the E4alpment Lense Facility Guaranty, In addition, all
references in the Lien Instrument to the terms *Notes" and "Obligations” shall be modified to
menn and reter o, ndividunlly and collectively,-(y-the "Notes" nnd "Obilgations,” respectively,
ns such terms nre defined In each ol the Mall-Weit Credit Agreement and the Supremex Credit
Agreement and (1) the "Floanging Notes” and the "Eluapaing Obtlgations, " respectively, as such
terms are defined in the Equipment Lease Facillty Docuiaents, In addition, all references in the
Lien [nstrument to the teem “Banks" shall be modified to manninnd refer to, individuaily and
cotlectively, the "Lenclers” as such term I defined in Beglil L ofihis Agreement preceding. In
nddition, Schedule L nitnehed 1o the Lien Instrument s hereby deféied in lis entirety and the
Sehedule 1 nttached hereto is substituted tn leu thereof,

B.  'The following definitions previously added and deenied to be n'pare. of Section 1.1
of the Lien Instrument are hereby vestated in thelr entlrely as follows:

“"Mall-Well Credit Agreamunt’s Third Amended nnd Restated Credit Agreemen
dated ns of November 15, 1996, by und among Mall-Well T Corporation f/k/n
Muail-Well Corporation ('Mall-Well'), certuin subsidiaries of Mail-Well, the
lenders nimed thereln and Mortgngee as agent for such lenders and relnting to
louns and other extensions of eredit aggregating up to $130,000,000 in principul
amoant to Mail-Well, as the ssme may hereafler be amended or modified from
time to time, "

Cook Cousty, [Hinaly
RUBAL:BINISY 1TN5.00040

92S6T696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"'Supremex Credit Agreement: Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated

as of November 15, 1996, by and among Mail-Well, Supremex, Innova Envelope,
Inc., the lenders named therein and Mortgagee as agent for such lenders and
relating to loans and other extensions of credit aggregating up to $65,000,000 and
Cdn, $10,000,000 in principal amounts to Supremex, as the same may hereafter
be amended or modified from time to time."

C. The following definition is added and deemed to be a part of Section 1.1 of the
Lien Instrument:

"Snment Lease Facility Guaranty':  Lease Facility Guaranty dated
November 15, 1996, cxecuted by Mail-Well, Inc,, Mail-Well and certain

subsidiaries uf Mortgagor in favor of the Mortgagee as agent for the lenders named
therein in coansction with the 'Equipment Lease Facility Documents' (as such term
is defined in the Minil-Well Credit Agreement; herein so called) pursuant to which -
Mail-Well and the'other guarantors thereunder guarantee payment and performance
of, among other things, ¢ 'Financing Obligations' as such term is defined in the
Equipment Lease Facility Zrocunients. "

D.  Section 1.4 of the Lieninstrument is hereby deleted in its entirety and in place
thereof inserted the following:

"Section 1.4 Notes, Loan Documents, Otier Obligations. This Mortgage is made
to secure and enforce the payment and perfarnance of the following promissory
notes, obligations, indebtedness and liabilitieswhether for principal, interest,
prepayment premium, fees, costs, expenses, ‘uxes, losses, compensation,
reimbursements or any other amount payable under the agreements described
below) and all renewals, extensions, supplements, increpzes, and modifications
thereof in whole ot in part from time to time: (a) all indebteansss, liabilities and
obligations of Mail-Well to any and all Lenders under the Loans (as-defined in the
Mail-Well Credit Agreement), the Letters of Credit (as defined iiv'the Mail-Well
Credit Agreement), and the Notes (as deflned in the Mail-Well Credit Agreament);
(b) all other Obligations (as defined in the Mail-Well Credit Agreemem}.iew or
hereafter owed to any and all Lenders, it being contemplated that Mail-Well may
hereafter become Indebted to the Lenders under the Mail-Well Credit Agreement;
(c) all indebtedness, linbilities and obligations of Supremex to any and all Lenders
under the Loans (as defined in the Supremex Credit Agreement), the Leteers of
Credit (as defined in the Supremex Credit Agreement), the Bankers’ Acceptances
(as defined in the Supremex Credit Agreement) and the Notes (as defined In the
Supremex Credit Agreement); () all other Obligations (as defined in the Supremex
Credit Agreement) now or hereafter owed to any and )l Lenders, it being
contemplated that Supremes may hereafter become indebted to the Lenders under
the Supremex Credit Agreement; (¢) all indebtedness, Habilities and obligations of
Mail-Well, Inc., Mail-Well and/or any subsidiary of Mail-Well to any and all
Lenders under the Equipment Lease Facility Guaranty; and () all other 'Financing

Cook Coutwy, THinely
REDAL:8IN28.Y DIM8XNI0

92S6T696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Obligations' (ns defined or used in the Equipment Lease Fuellity Documents) now
or hereafter owed to any and ull Lenders; provided, however, and notwlthslanding
the foregolng provisions of clauses (b), (1) and (f), this Mortgage shull not secure
any Obligation with respect to which the Agent or any Lender is by applicable law
prohibited from obtaining & Hen on real estate nor shatl clauses (b), (d) and (f)
opernte or be effective to constitule ot requite any assumptlon or pnyment by any
person, fn any way, of any debt of any other person fo the extent that the same
would violute or exceed the limibt provided in any applicable usury or other law.
The Indebtedness referved to in this Sectlon 1.4 is herelnnfter referred to as the
'Indebtedness' or the 'Secured Indebtedness,’ The aggregate maximum pringipsl
balznez of the Notes Is $220,000,000 and Cdn. $10,000,000 and such Secured
Indebregness shall In no event exceed $220,000,000 and Cdn, $10,000,000."

E.  Seciizn 1.5 of the Lien Instrument is hereby deleted in its entirety and in place
thereof inserted the feiiowing:

"Section 1.5 Mnturfy. The maturity date of each of (3} the Notes described as
Term Loans Notes under the Mall-Well Credit Agreement, (b) the Notes described
as Term Loans A Notes and Term Loans B Notes under the Supremex Credit
Agreement, (c) the Notes desciibed as Revolving Credit Loans Notes under the
Mail-Well Credit Agreement anci t:e-Supremex Credit Agreement, (d) the Notes
described ns Acquisition Lonns Notes naaer the Mail-Well Credit Agreement 4nd
(e) the Notes desaribed as Financing 159tes under the Equipment Lense Facility
Documents {s March 31, 2003."

2. Ratificatlon. Wisco 11 und the Agent ir. iis capacity as agent for the ratable
benefit of itself and the Lenders) hereby confirm, renew and extend the rights, titles, security
interests, liens, powers and privileges existing under or by virtuesfthe Lien Instrument until alf
of the "Obligations" (as such term is defined in the Mail-Weil Cicdit Agreemt.nt and the
Supremex Credit Agreement) and the "Financing Obligations” (as such term is defined in the
Equipment Lease Facility Documents) have been fully and finally paid and performed, and agree
that, except for the nmendments and modifications set forth herein, this Agieerient shall not in
any way or manner release, discharge, affect, change, amend, modify or impair the mdebredness,
obligations, liabilitiés, nghts. titles, security interests, liens, powers and privileges existing by
virtue of, arising under or in connection with, or relating to the Second Restated Notes, the First
Restated Notes, the Original Notes, the Qriginal Supremex Notes and the Lien Instrument, the
purpose of this Agreement being simply to continue and catry forward all of the rights, titles,
security interests, liens, powets and privileges existing by virtue of the Lien Instrument, which
is hereby acknowledged by Wisco II to be legal, valid and subsisting., Wisco II acknowledges and
agrees that the Lien Instrument secures the payment of the Obligations and the Notes (as such
terms are modified by this Agreement),

3, Costs and Expenses. Wisco I shall be responsible for the payment of all costs and
expenses incurred by the Agent in connection with the preparation of this Agreement including,

Coak Counry, filtnals
REDAL:BI223.) 2712500046

92961696




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

without limitation, attorneys' fees and expenses, fillng fees, recording costs and title insurance
preminms,

4. Counterparts. This Agreement miy be executed fn two or more counterparts, ench
of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same
(nstrument,

{THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

Cook County, lhinuly
RIODAL:KI28.3 27725-00016




UNOFFICIAL COPY




" UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED on the _’_é_ day of November, 1996, but to be effective as of the date first

above written,

Cook County, Hlinol
RHDAL:AAY 1RO

OWNER:

WISCO1I, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

-

o (o

X

a‘gL)V. Reilly v
Vice President-Finance

Altest:

3y _¢ Do Lo ffemte

lts: e ¥ Fesiceqts Searo fas Y
[Corporale SJeM]

ALZENT:

BANGUE PARIBAS, in its capacily as agent for the
ratable Uzaefit of itself and the Lenders

By: A~

Its:

By = -

Name: aN

Iis;

32561696




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED on the _ _Lﬁ_ day of November, 1996, but to be effective as of the date first

above written,

Cook County, Hinoly
RUDAL:8IILY 2773400046

OWNER:

WISCO I, L.L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Paul V. Reilly
Vice President-Finance

Altest:

By:
fts:

{Corporate Seal]
AGENT:

BANOUE PARIBAS, in its capacity as agent for the
tatable benafit of itself and the Lenders

vy ol
Name:_4/—~H._ ru;’{//f:
s Ctueval. /ar./}_/y_z,/zryb




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATE OF COLORARO
COUNTY OF DENVER, to-wit:

‘The loregoing instrument was ncknowledged before me on thls [ day of November,
1996, by Paul V. Rellly, Vice President-Flnance of WISCO If, L.L.C., « Delaware Jimited

linbility company, on behalf of sald Hdted Habiiity company,

) . ),
SEAL Mg Th /\mwv
Notary Publig, State of Colorado
Wiy WAL Ltes e __—
Notary's iame (Printed) July 28, 199%
Notary's commission expires:

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS, to-wh:

The foregoing instrument was ackrcwiedged before me on this day of November,

1996, by \ and ,
of BANQUE PAKIPAS, » bank organized under the laws of France

acting through its Houston agency, on behalf of spid banking association,

SEAL)

Notary Public, Stwiz 2f Texas

Notary's name (Printed)
Notary's commission expires, _ -

Cook County, tlinols
REDAL:8325,0 27705.00046

T N

PZS6T696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATE OF COLORADO

| ,?5 COUNTY OF DENVER, to-wit:

i h‘

| '1;3 The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before me onthis _ day of November,
{g‘,' 1996, by Paul V. Rellly, Vice President-Finance of WISCO 1I, L.1.C., n Delaware limited

Hability company, o behalf of said Hmited Habllity company,

(SEAL

Notary Public, State of Colorndo

Notry's name (Printed)
Notary's commission expires:

THE STATE OF TEXAS
SALL e
| COUNTY O’Fll-llA-HR/ISI)m-wll:

The 10|r.golng nstrument was acknoyvledued before me on thfs dny of November,
1996, bU byt L Lo ar M, wd HM (J/Jﬂy’i'?mm.
}! AL Vil ANL‘Y of HANQUL- PARIBAS. o bank organtzed under the laws of Frunce
ut.tln; through its Houston agency, on behalf of snid-vaiking nssoclation.

SEAL m-j{z/f A h // / (1

Notary Publie, Stftc o Jr'xns
s oA Notary's name (Prinled)
A.**‘“ Traey .. Ao Notary's commission explres:
)

pntary Paniic, Sate 0w leeas
Ly Eam cxpirns 9440 00

T e P rE—— fo—

——-

'!‘ffpu\“
T TR P bl

. .

Caok County, Ilinots
REDAL:93928.3 2772400046 9

w
ag]
J g
; o
w
N
&N
Ch




" UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Fee Land
(N, Rockwell St,, Chicago, [llinois)

PAKCEL i 11HE SOUTIH 351 FECT OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE WEST 150 FEET OF THE WURTIY 201 FEET THERROR) IN
SUNOMACHER AND GLADES SUSBIVISION OF THAT PART OF LOT t9 NORTH OF WELLING 10N STREET IN SNOW ESTATE

| SUBDIVISION LYING IN THE NOHTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 WORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINGIPAL MERIDIAN, 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PANCEL 21 THAT PART OF LOT 20 IM TISE SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION BY THE SUFCRIOR COURT PARTITION OF PART
OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NONRTH, RANGE 13, GAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MER'UIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCHIBED AS FOLLOWS: ON THE NORTI{ BY TIHE NORTH BRANCH OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER. ON THE WEST BY THE WEST UINE OF SAD LOT, ON THE SOUTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH
HALF OF THE NOM(H TAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION AND ON THE SOUTH EAST AND EAST BY A LINE COMMENCING
AT A POINY ON SAID SCU™!{ BOUNDARY UINE 31 FEET EAST OF THE WEST UINE OF SAID LOT; RUNNING THENCE NORTH
EASTEALY IN A STRAICAHT LINE YO A POINT 60 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT AND &0 FEET NORTH OF SAID
SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE AL THENCE NORTH TO THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGD RIVER (EXCEPT THAT PART IF
ANY DEDICATED FOR A WATEAW'Y BY INSTRUMENT OR PLAT RECQROED FEBRUAAY 6, 1090 AS COCUMENT NUMBER
1219138) (EXCEPT TRAT PARY CF LOT 20 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE) IN SECTICN 25,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PAINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PART
COMMENCING AT A POIKT 33 FEET EAST 07 THE WEST UNE OF SAID LOT 20 ON THE SOUTH UNE OF THE NORTK HALF
OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECYION. 25 AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG A UNE 23 FEET EAST OF 'AND
PARALLEL 10 THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOY 20 TO THE NORTH LINE OF WELLINGTON AYENUE ANG PRODUCED EAST;
THENEE EAST ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE-TO-THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE RUNNING BETWEEN THE POINT OF
ORIGIN AND 4 POINT 80 FEET E4S5T OF THE WES T LiME OF SAID LOY 20 AND 605 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH UNE OF THE
HQATH HALF OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SACTITN 28 AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTH WEST ALONG SAID LINE TO
THE POINT QOF QRIGIN, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, {LLING:S,

| METES AND BOUNUS OZSCRIPTION

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN SUNOMACKER AND GLADES SUBDIVISIOI! 57 THAT PART OF LOT 19 NORTH OF W, WELLINGTON
STREET IN SNOW ESTATE SUBOIVISION BY THE SUPERIOR COUAT AND THAT PARY OF LOT 20 IN SNOW ESTATE
SUBDIVISION BY THE SUPERIOR COURT IN THE NORTH EAST QUARTER UF SECTION 25, TOVWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13
EASY OF THE THIRD PRINGIPAL MERICIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED 25 FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, THENCE NORTH ALGNG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOY 2 A DISTANCE OF 150.0 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 150.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE-SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE
OF 150.0 FEET 70 A POINT; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE 150.0 FEET EAST OF !l PARALLEL VATH SAID WEST LINE
OF LOT 2 A OISTANGE OF 2010 FEET TO A POINT THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 3514 FZ€T NORTH OF AND PARALLEL
WiTI SAID SOUTH LINE GF LOT 2 A DISTANGE OF 377,44 FEET MORE OR LESS 10 THE ‘w:iaTeRLY EDGE OF THE NOATH
BRANCH GF THE CHICAGO RIVER; TMEMGE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTKWESTEALY EOGE OF THE NORTH
BRANCH OF THE CHICAQD RIVER TOITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, SAID 2A8T LINE ALSO BEING
THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID AES' LINE OF LOT 20 A
DISTANGCE OF 54,21 PRET MORE OR LESS TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF PROPERTY DEQICATEL 70" WATEAWAY PER
BOCUMENT NO, 1219138; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG BA/D SOUTHERLY LINE DEDICATED FOR WATERWAY & DISTANCE
OF 60,45 FEET 10175 INTERSECTION WITH A UINE 80,0 FEET BAST QF AND PARALLEL ¥ATH SAID WEST |4NE OF LOT 20;
THENGE SE/TH ALONG A LINE 60,0 FEET BAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 26 A DISTANS & OF 131,02
PEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 60.0 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER
OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NOATH, RANGE 13; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A UNE WHICH INTERSECTS THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTH BAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 28 AT A POINT 33,0 PEET EAST OF THE
WEST LINE OF SAIQ LOY 20 A DISTANCE OF 23,60 PEET TO T8 INTEASECTION WITH THE NORTH UNE OF W, WELLINGTON
AVIINUE PRODUCED BAST, THENCE WEST ALONA BAID NORTH LINE OF W, WELLINGTON AVENUE PAODUCED BAST A
DISTANCE OF 17,30 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 33,0 FEET EASTOF SAID WEST LINE OF ,OT 20; THENCE SOUTH ALONG
A UNE 33,0 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOY 20 A DISTANGE OF 38.42 PEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH MALP OF THE NORTM BAST QUARTER OF SAID BECTION 28; THENCE WEST ALONG BAD
SOUTH UNE OF THE NORTH MALR OF THE NORTH BAST GUARTER OF BECTION 24 A DISTANCE OF 33,0 FEET TO SAID
WEST LINE OF LOY 20, THENGE NORTH ALONG BAID WEST LINE OF LOY 20 A DISTANGE OF 38,38 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE NORTH UNE OF W, WELLINGTON AVENVE: THENGE WEST ALONG BAID NORTH UINE OF W, WELLUINGTON AVENVE,

'j?h?o?gm THE SOVTK UNE OF LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 829.82 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEQGINRING, ALL IN COUK COUNTY,
I\ .




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE ).

Description of Notes

Term Lonns Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and made
payable to the order of Arab Banking Corporation (B.S.C.), in the stated principal amount
of 84,568,029.26.

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of Arab Banking Corporation {(B.S.C.), in the stated principa)
amount of $2,238,404,50,

Acquisiticii Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation ang
made payabie to-the order of Arab Banking Corporation (B.S,C.), in the stated principal
amount of §2,23%.404,50,

Term Loans Note datec November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Cornoration and made
payable to the order of Banque Paribas, in the stated principal amount of $11,240,758,57,

Revalving Credit Note dated Noveroer 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of Barnque Paribas, in the stated principal amount of
$3,357,606.79.

Acquisition Loans Note duted November 15, 1950, axecuted by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the arder of Banque Parilas, in the stated principal amount of
$3,357,606.76.

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mai=¥ell I Corporation and made
payable to the order of Bank of America Iffinois, in the siaied principal amount of
$7,613,382.09,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Weli 1 Ciiporation and
made payable to the order of Bank of America Iilinois, in the stated principai.amount of
$3,730,674.17.

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of Bank of America Ilinois, in the stated prinicipsl amount of
$3,730,674.17.

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable to the order of Credit Lyonnais New York Branch, in the stated principal amount o{o
$4,568,029.26,

256169

FINSIDALA1IBIL 27725.00048




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Ravolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
made payable to the order of Credit Lyonnals Now York Branch, in the stated principal
amount of $2,238,404.50,

Acquiisition Louns Note dnted Novembor 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made puyablo 1o the order of Credit Lyonnals New York Branch, in tho stated principal
amount of $2,238,404.50,

Term Louns Note dnted November 15, 1996, excouted by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable 1o the order of Morrill Lynch Senior Floating Rate Fund, Inc., in the stated principal
amount of $4,388,714.73,

Term Lozng Mote Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payalie to the order of National Bank of Canada, in the stated principal amount of
$3,806,691.04,

Revolving Crecit Notedaied November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order o'\ National Bank of Canndg, in the stated principal amount of
$1,865,337.09,

Acquisition Lonns Note dated Noveier 15, 1996, executed by Muil-Well I Corporation and
made puyable to the order of Nationa' Bank of Canada, in the stated principal amount of
$1,865,337.09,

Term Loans Noto dated November 15, 1996, ex¢cuced by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable to the order of NationsBank of Texas, M.A,, In the stated principal amount of
$4,568,029,26,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, exccuted by viril-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of NationsBank of Texas, N.A., in the stated principal amount of
$2,238,404.50,

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, exceuted by Mail-Well FCzmoration and
made payable to the order of NationsBank of Taxas, N.A,, in the stated principal amount of
$2,238,404.50,

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and made

payable to the order of Societe Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal amount
of $3,045,352.84,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of Societe Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal 0
amount of $1,492,269.67.

FINSDAL4LBAR.1 27723.00046




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made paynble to the order of Societe Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal
amount of $1,492,269,67,

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, exceuted by Mail-Well 1 Corporation.and made
payable to the order of Texas Commerce Bank National Association, in the stated principal
amotnt of $4,419,421.13,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, exccuted by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
mase payable to the order of Texas Commerce Bunk National Association, in the stated
pricinal amount of $2,165,584,23,

Acquisition..oans Noto dated November 15, (996, exceuted by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payatle te the order of Toxns Commerce Bank National Association, in the stated
principal amourt of $2,165,584.24,

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, execuled by Mail-Well [ Corporation und made
payable to the order of (he Bank of Novn Scotia, in the stated principal amount of
$3,806,601,04,

Revolving Creclit Note dated November 18, 1996, exeeuted by Mail-Well [ Corporation and
made payable to the order of The Bark o Nova Scotin, in the stated princlpal amonnt of
$1,865,337.09,

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, sareuted by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
tiade payable to the order of The Bank of Nova-Seotia,-in the stated principal amount of
$1,865,337.09,

Term Loans Note dnted November 15, 1996, executed by Mull-wxiLt Corporation and made
payable to the order of The Boatmen's National Bank of 1. Louls; in the stated principal
amount of $4,419,421,13,

Revolving Credlit Note duted November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation ind
made payable to the order of The Boatmen's Nationn) Bank of St. Louls, = o stated
principal amount of $2,165,584.23,

Acquisition Loans Noto dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
made payable w the order of The Bontmen's National Bank of 8t. Louls, in the stated
principal amount of $2,165,584,24,

Term Lonns Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable to tho order of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., in the stated principal amount
of $4,419,421.13, 0

4
o
énd
Y

FINSTIALA LIS} 2002800044 . m




UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

Revolving Credit Nate dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of The CIT Group/Bustness Credit, Inc., in the stated principal
amount of $2,165,584.23,

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporatibn ang
made payable to the order of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., in the stated principal
amount of $2,165,584.24,

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and made
payable to the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the stated principal amount of
$4,508,029.26.,

Revolvirg Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
made payubieto the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the stated principal amount of
$2,238,404.50

Acquisition Loans Note <ated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable ta the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the stated principal amount of
$2,238,404.50.

Term Loans Note dated Navember 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable to the order of The Long-Termn Credit Bank of Japan, Limited, New York Branch,
in the stated principal amount of $4,568,02¢,26.

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, 2xzcuted by Mail-Well I Corporation and
made payable to the order of The Long«Term Credit Bank of Japan, Limited, New York
Branch, in the stated principal amount of $2,238,404.£0.

Acquisition Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and
made payable to the order of The Long-Term Credit Bank of Japan, Limited, New York
Branch, in the stated principal amount of $2,238,404,50,

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well T Corporasion and made
payable to the order of Ceres Finanee Ltd,, in the staled principat amount of 8345,260,24,

Term Lonng Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well 1 Corporation and made
payable to the order of Strata Funding Lid., in the stated principal amount of $288,928.42.

Term Loans Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Mail-Well I Corporation and made
payable to the order of Restructured Obligations Backed by Senior Assets B.V., in the stated
principal amount of §3,704,526.07,

"Ferm Loans A Noto dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payablo
to the order of Arab Banking Corporation (B.8.C.), in the stated principal amount of
$2,036,590,23,

328671696

FINSIDALA VIR 27725000406




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc, and made payable
to the order of Arab Banking Corporation (B.S.C.), in the stated principal amount of
$1,305,151 22,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Banque Paribas, in the stated principal amount of $6,455,084.51.

Term Loans B Note dnted November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Banque Paribas, in the stated principal amount of $1,957,726,82,

Trim Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to thz urder of Bank of America linois, in the stated principat amount of $4,894,317,06,

Term Loaas 3 Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Baok of America Lllinois, in the stated principal amount of $2,175,252.02,

Term Loans A Note cated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Credit Lvonnais New York Branch, in the stated principal amount of
$2,936,590.23.

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Credit Lyonnais Nev~ York Branch, in the stated principal amount of
$1,305,151,22,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, exesuted by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Merrill Lynch Senior Floating Rate t'vnd, Inc., in the stated principal amount
of 52,821,316.61.

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Sugremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Merrill Lynch Senior Floating Rate Fund, Inc., in1'c stated principal smount
of $1,253,918.50,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and saade payable
to the order of National Bank of Canada, in the stated principal amount of $2.447,158.53.

Term Loans B Note dated November 13, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc, and made payable
to the order of National Bank of Canadn, in the stated principal amount of $1,087,626.00,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc, and made
payabie to the order of National Bank of Canada, in the stated principal amount of Cdn,
$3,333,333.33,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, exccuted by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of NationsBank of Texns, N.A., in the staled principal amount of $2,936,590,23,

3ZS6T69¢

FINTIDALWA 1§38 2772500046




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Finance Term A Note duted November 15, 1996, executed by Paribag Properties, Inc, and
made payablo to the order of Nationnl Bank of Canadn, in the stated principal amount of
$1,427,850.24,

Finance Term A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Paribas Properties, Inc, and
muda payable to the orler of NatlonsBank of Texas, N.A., in the stated principal amount of
$1,713,420.29,

Financo Term A Note dnted November 15, 1996, exeouted by Paribag Properties, Inc. and
madz.onyable to the ordor of Societe Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal
nmountof $1,142,280.19,

Finance Varra A Note dated November 15, 1996, exveuted by Paribas Properties, Inc. and
mado payabio io-the order of Texns Commerce Bank Natlonal Association, In the staled
principul amount'a! $1,657,678.93.

Finance Term A Notepiud November 15, 1996, excewted by Paribas Properties, Inc, and
macde payable to the ordorof The Bank of Nova Scotia, in the stated principal emount of
$1,427.850.24,

Finance Term A Note dated Novermaer 15, 1996, axecuted by Paribag Properties, Inc. and
mnde payable to the order of The Beatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, in the stated
principal amount of $1,657,678.93.

Finance Term A Note dated November 15, 199¢, sascuted by Paribas Proparties, Inc. and
made payable to the order of The CIT Group/Busiiziess Credit, Inc., in the stated principal
amount of $1,657,678,93,

Tinance Term A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Prfibas Properties, Inc. and
made payable to the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the «tatzd principal amount of
$1,713,420.29.

Finance Term A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Paribas Prorerties, Inc. and

made payable to the order of The Long-Term Credit Bank of Japan, Limited. New York
Branch, in the stated principal amount of $1,713,420.29.

FINB2ZDALATESE.L 2772500046




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., in the stated principal amount of
$1,262,691.78.

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the stated principal amount of $2,936,590.23,

Torm Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, exceuted by Supremex Inc, and made payable
to the order of The Fuji Bank, Limited, in the stated principal amount of $1,305,151.22,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The Long-Term Credit Bank of Japnn, Limited, New York Branch, in the
stated princioal amount of $2,936,590.23.

Term Loans B4via dated November 15, 1996, exceuted by Supremex Inc, and made payable
to the order of T':o'Long-Torm Credit Bank of Japan, Limited, New York Branch, in the
stated principal amount of $1,305,151.22,

Term Loans A Noto dated Tovember 15, 1996, exceuted by Stipremex Inc, and made payable
to tho order of Cores Finance Lid; in the stated principal amount of $514,078.31.

Term Loans B Noto dated November 151996, executed by Supremes Inc. and made payable
to the orcler of Ceres Finance Ltd., in tae stated principnl amount of $724,396.87,

‘Term Lonns A Nota dited November 15, 1990, exesuted by Supremes Inc. und made payabla
to the orclor of Strata Funding Ltd., in tho stated priacipal amount of $257,039.16.

Term Loans BB Note dated Novembor 15, 1996, executed by Sapremex Ine, and mude payable
to the order of Strata Funding Ltd,, in the stated principal imount of $529,521.62,

Financo Term A Noto dated November 15, 1996, executed by Parioks Propeities, Inc, and
maco payrblo to the order of Arab Banking Corparation (B3.8.C.), Ir'the stated principal
amount of $1,713,420,29,

Finance Term A Noto dated November 15, 1996, executed by Paribns Properiics, Ine. and
mudo payable to the order of Banque Paribas in the stated principal amount of $4,106,180.60,

Finance Term A Note dated November 15, 1996, exeeuted by Paribas Properties, Inc. and
made paynble to the order of Bank of America Hlinols, in the stated principal amount of
$2,855,700.49.

Finange Term A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Paribas Properties, Inc, and
made payable to the order of Creclit Lyonnais New York Branch, in the stated principal
amount of $1,713,420.29.

32Se169g

FINSZDALI$381 37720000464




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of NationsBank of Texas, N.A., in the stated principal amount of $1,305,151,22,

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, sxecuted by Supremex Inc. and made
payable to the order of Paribas Bank of Canada, in the stated principal amount of Cdn.
$3,333,333.34,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Socicte Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal amount of
$1,957,726.82,

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the sidér of Societe Generale, Southwest Agency, in the stated principal amount of
$870,100.51.

Term Loans A Notz-dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of Texas Ceirmerce Bank National Association, in the stated principal amount
of $2,841,056,45,

Term Loans B Note dated Noveiiter 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc, and made payable
to the order of Texas Commerce Buik National Association, in the stated principal amount
of $1,262,691.75.

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 199€, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The Bank of Nova Scotia, in the statad principal amount of $2,447,158.53,

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed vy Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The Bank of Nova Scotia, in the stated principal amount of $1,087,626.01.

Revolving Credit Note dated November 15, 1996, exccuted by Sunremex Inc. and made
payable to the order of The Bank of Nova Scotin, in the stated priacipal amount of Cdn.
$3,333,333.33,

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and cnade payable
10 the order of The Boatmen's National Bank of St. Louis, in the stated principai-tinount of
$2,841,036.44,

Term Loans B Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex [nc. and made payable
to the order of The Boatmen's National Bank of' $t. Louis, in the stated principal amount of
$1,262,691.75.

Term Loans A Note dated November 15, 1996, executed by Supremex Inc. and made payable
to the order of The CIT Group/Business Credit, In¢., in the stated principal amount of
$2,841,056.44,

A256T69g

FINRRALAVIILY 2722500044




UNOFFICIAL COPY




